

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).386/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2007 in CRLA No. 1121/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.M.DHANRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE, C.B.I./S.P.E.,A.P.
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

No bail.

Liberty to mention.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master