

R  
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 6183/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 296 OF 2008

P.M.DHANRAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE, C.B.I./S.P.E.,A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 13/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

The petitioner-Appellant has been sentenced to undergo rigorous imprisonment for a period of one year. We are told that the petitioner-appellant has already undergone sentence for a period of four months. On the facts and circumstances of the case, petitioner-appellant is directed to be released on bail pending appeal on executing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the Special Judge,

CBI, Visakhapatnam.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER